12345 EL MONTE ROAD . LOS ALTOS

12345 EL MONTE ROAD . LOS ALTOS HILLS

12345 EL MONTE ROAD .

Associated Students of Foothill C

12345 EL MONTE ROAD • LOS ALTOS HILLS • CA 94022-4599 • Telephone: (650) 949-7281 • Fax: (650) 941-4574

12345 EL MONTE ROAD . LOS ALTOS HILLS . CA



Clause 1. Purpose and Responsibilities

The purpose of this Board shall be to develop and recommend to the ASFC Campus Council such legislation, policies, codes, regulations, ASFC activities and declarations as may be necessary to effectively implement, develop and coordinate ASFC activities and programs in the areas of Parliamentary law, Documents recording proceedings, Institutional Research, Student Rights and Affirmative Action.

Associated Students of Foothill College

2345 EL MONTE ROAD . LOS ALTOS HILLS . CA 94022-4599 . Telephone: (650) 949-7281 . Fax: (650) 941-4574





12345 EL MONTE ROAD . LOS ALTOS HILLS . CA

ASSOCIATED

12345 EL MONTE ROAD • LOS ALTOS HILLS • CA 94022-4599 • Telephone: (650) 949-7281 • Fax: (650) 941-4574

Associated Students of Foothill College

12345 EL MONTE ROAD . LOS ALTOS HILLS . CA 94022-4599 . Telephone: (650) 949-7281 . Fax: (650) 941-4574



12345 EL MONTE ROAD . LOS ALTOS HILLS . CA 94022-4599 . Telephone: (650) 949-7281 . Fax: (650) 941-4574

12345 EL MONTE ROAD . LOS ALTOS HILLS . CA



Voting Members of the Senate Board shall be the Vice President Senate, who shall be the presiding officer, and seven senators, and Media and Communications Officer.

Clause 3. Officers

A. In Addition to its Chair, the Board shall elect from its membership a Vice Chair who shall serve as Chair in the absence of the Vice President Senate.B. 12345 EL MONTE ROAD .



